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The
Mission

The
Vision

We create opportunities for
co-curricular involvement,

student empowerment and
leadership development.

Our vision is to create an
inclusive campus culture

where students are engaged
and our community

understands involvement
outside of the classroom
positively enhances their

Utah State University
experience.



Student Success

3.575 GPA3.575 GPA
Average 2022-2023 GPA for the 86

students on scholarship. 

$502,085.08$502,085.08
In scholarships awarded out

I witnessed firsthand how my confidence grew in myself, my
decisions, and my ability to lead. It helped me become more assertive

of the goals I want to accomplish and have taken control over the
habits that determine my priorities. [These] helped me become more

mature with the consciousness that what I do is much bigger than
myself. – Abraham Rodriguez, Executive Vice President 



Activities

217217
At least. This includes USUSA and FSL

student activitiesstudent activities

Including Athletic Events Derived from total individuals
engaged vs total 2022-2023

enrollment

USUSA clubs only Including clubs, Aggiethon, Inclusion
Center, International Student Councils,

Service Center

The events that y’all throw are super fun and it’s a great place for me to
take my friends and hang out. I love seeing all the fun little things

happening around campus...it makes me feel that USU is very involved with
their students and makes an effort to make it feel like a home away from

home. - Student Participant
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31

Social Media & Websites
FollowersFollowers

53,904

26,791

21,503

Social Media PostsSocial Media Posts

It has been such a great experience of growth and learning in this
leadership opportunity. I have learned so much and loved
working with others. – Jessica Ulrich, Activities Director



Funding to the USU Community

35 trips funded from35 trips funded from
all 8 collegesall 8 colleges

58 students funded58 students funded $20,124 Funded$20,124 Funded

3 Projects Funded3 Projects Funded Highest award: $25,000Highest award: $25,000 $30,600$30,600  
awarded outawarded out

8 Projects Funded8 Projects Funded Highest award: $40,000Highest award: $40,000
Lowest Award: $350Lowest Award: $350 $200,000 Funded$200,000 Funded



Definitions

Activity counts were a sum total of events posted on the USUSA
MyUSU Group page and the scheduled FSL activities.
Organization and club funding were sum totals of the following
organizations and the amount each was given by the SILC Office: 

$8,224.60 = Club Funding
$9,000 = Inclusion Center
$8,000 = International Student Councils
$21,303 = Service Center
$500 = Aggiethon at Campus Rec

Student Officer Scholarships are not GPA based. Students must
have a minimum of a 2.75 GPA to eligible
Scholarships were the sum total of scholarships awarded out by
the Student Involvement and Leadership Center.
Service hours were calculated using the logged service hours of
the Spirit Squad and FSL. USUSA events were estimated by the
time of the event multiplied by the estimated number of
committee members that participated. This total number of
service hours that were added to the logged hours.
Testimonials were provided by students who participated in
qualitative surveys. Feedback was received from USUSA events as
well as student leaders giving feedback on their leadership
experience.
Total engagement and percentage of those engaged were derived
from those who swiped their student cards at USUSA and athletic
events. 
Social media followers for each platform is a sum of followers for
each page that is affiliated with the SILC Office. The posts were
sum totals of the same profiles for the 2022-2023 year. 
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